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Methodology

The poll was conducted on Saturday November 13th on a representative sample of
1,292 people. The margin of error 1s plus or minus 2.8%. A group of 4,000 were
selected to take part from a larger group of 35,000 on the basis of matching
their demographics to the exit poll and census data on the basis of their age,
gender, vote, educational attainment, and religious adherence from a panel of
35,000. The responses were then weighted to ensure they were exactly
representative of the country in terms of age, gender, region, educational
attainment, religious adherence and past voting behaviour.

This follows the latest research from Pew and the AAPOR. Dr Kevin Cunningham
holds a degree in statistics from Oxford University and 1s a consultant to some
of the leading polling companies 1n the world.




Ireland
_ Thinks.
Question 1

‘Currently employers are not legally obliged to negotiate with
the trade unions of their employees. Should employers be
legally required to negotiate with their trade unions if
employees wish them to do so?’

No, 17%

- Yes
- No Knc[:vc::1t0%

- Don’t know

Yes, 74%



[reland

‘Currently employers are not legally obliged to negotiate with the trade unions of their Thinks.
employees. Should employers be legally required to negotiate with their trade unions if
employees wish them to do so?’

Gender Age group Education Region

Less . Post-  Third
Leaving Conn-

Total/% Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ than leavin level Dublin Leinster Munster
cert g Ulster
leaving qual  degree

Weighted 1293 646 646 105 174 246 248 225 296 237 312 171 573 363 343 352 234

Yes % 4% 68% 79% 74% 76% 74% 68% 79% 72% T74% 5% 74% 73% 2% 11% 74%  69%

No % 7%  25% 9% 10% 17% 18% 21% 15% 15% 17% 13% 12% 20% 18% 12% 18%  18%

Don't Know|  10% 8%  12%  15% 7% 8%  12% 6% 13% 9%  12%  14% 8% 9%  10% 8%  13%
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‘Currently employers are not legally obliged to negotiate with the trade unions of their Thinks.
employees. Should employers be legally required to negotiate with their trade unions if
employees wish them to do so?’

Vote Tenure Religious Adherence
: : . : o Rent

Fine  Sinn  Fianna Social Labour Green Solidarit Aont Indepen Own Ownw/ Rent ¢ Other Weekly Irre Never

Gael  Féin Fal Dems Party Party y-PBP dent outright m'gage private corlj)rT:iI y J
Weighted 273 363 191 54 42 62 36 38 77 524 366 229 50 123 177 670 446
Yes % %% 87% 66% 83% 95% 8% 91% 1% 74% M% 74% 77% 81% 75% 68% 71%  80%
No % 32% % 23% 13% 5% 8% 6% 22%  14% 18% 19% 14% 6% 14% 18% 20% 11%
Don't Know % 12% % 1% 4% 0% 8% 3% %  12% 1% % 9% 13% 11% 14% 10% 10%




